
EXHIBIT “A” 
CITY CLERK’S CERTIFICATE OF CANVASS 

 

      I, Linda B. Proctor, CMC, City Clerk of the City of Monrovia, authorized by Resolution No. 2000-26, adopted by the City 
Council on March 16, 2000, do certify that I have canvassed the returns of the Special Municipal Election held on July 11, 
2000, and find that the number of votes given at each precinct and the number of votes given in the City for and against 
the measures were as follows: 

 
 

 

 
 
 

Measure A 

 
 
 

Measure B 

 
 

Total Ballots 
Cast at 
Precinct 

 
 

Number of  
Registered 

Voters 

 
 

Percentage 
of 

Voters 
Precinct Number/Location Yes No Yes No    

No. 1 –Residence 
428 N. Primrose 

 
462 

 
51 

 
440 

 
74 

 
518 

 
1670 

 
31% 

No. 3 – First Presbyterian Church 
101 E. Foothill Boulevard 

 
376 

 
47 

 
350 

 
69 

 
430 

 
1821 

 
23.6% 

No. 8 – Residence 
328 N. Primrose Avenue 

 
386 

 
70 

 
356 

 
96 

 
461 

 
1507 

 
30.6% 

No. 10 – Maryknoll 
300 Norumbega Drive 

 
349 

 
91 

 
314 

 
127 

 
447 

 
1557 

 
28.7% 

No. 13 – Monrovia High School  
845 W.  Colorado Boulevard 

 
230 

 
41 

 
205 

 
62 

 
276 

 
2942 

 
9.4% 

No. 14 – Masonic Temple 
204 W. Foothill Boulevard 

 
175 

 
24 

 
154 

 
44 

 
200 

 
1842 

 
10.9% 

No. 21 – Singing Oaks Retirement  
110 N. Mountain Avenue 

 
267 

 
71 

 
233 

 
100 

 
343 

 
1717 

 
20% 

No. 30 – Santa Fe Middle School 
148 W. Duarte Road 

 
134 

 
28 

 
120 

 
42 

 
162 

 
2577 

 
6.3% 

No. 63 – Santa Anita Family YMCA 
501 S. Mountain Avenue 

 
186 

 
41 

 
166 

 
56 

 
231 

 
2588 

 
8.9% 

 
Absentee Voters – 
1st run 

 
 

1017 

 
 

151 

 
 

870 

 
 

280 

 
 

1187 

 
 
 

 
 

 
Absentee Voters – 
2nd run 

 
 

34 

 
 

7 

 
 

31 

 
 

11 

 
 

42 

 
 

 
 

 
Provisionals 

 
43 

 
3 

 
42 

 
3 

 
46 

 
 

 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES CAST: 

 
3659 

 
692 

 
3281 

 
964 

 
4343 

 
 

 
 

   Registered Voters:              18,221 
                                  /s/ Linda B. Proctor Total Votes Cast:                    4343 
                          ____________________________________ Percentage Casting Ballots:      23.4% 
                          Linda B. Proctor, CMC, City Clerk  


