## EXHIBIT "A" CITY CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF CANVASS

I, Linda B. Proctor, CMC, City Clerk of the City of Monrovia, authorized by Resolution No. 2000-26, adopted by the City Council on March 16, 2000, do certify that I have canvassed the returns of the Special Municipal Election held on July 11, 2000, and find that the number of votes given at each precinct and the number of votes given in the City for and against the measures were as follows:

						I	1
	Measure A		Measure B		Total Ballots Cast at Precinct	Number of Registered Voters	Percentage of Voters
Precinct Number/Location	Yes	No	Yes	No			
No. 1 –Residence							
428 N. Primrose	462	51	440	74	518	1670	31%
No. 3 – First Presbyterian Church							
101 E. Foothill Boulevard	376	47	350	69	430	1821	23.6%
No. 8 – Residence							
328 N. Primrose Avenue	386	70	356	96	461	1507	30.6%
No. 10 – Maryknoll							
300 Norumbega Drive	349	91	314	127	447	1557	28.7%
No. 13 – Monrovia High School							
845 W. Colorado Boulevard	230	41	205	62	276	2942	9.4%
No. 14 – Masonic Temple							
204 W. Foothill Boulevard	175	24	154	44	200	1842	10.9%
No. 21 – Singing Oaks Retirement							
110 N. Mountain Avenue	267	71	233	100	343	1717	20%
No. 30 – Santa Fe Middle School							
148 W. Duarte Road	134	28	120	42	162	2577	6.3%
No. 63 – Santa Anita Family YMCA							
501 S. Mountain Avenue	186	41	166	56	231	2588	8.9%
Absentee Voters – 1 <sup>st</sup> run	1017	151	870	280	1187		
Absentee Voters –		-	04	4.4	40		
2 <sup>nd</sup> run	34	7	31	11	42		
Provisionals	43	3	42	3	46		
TOTAL VOTES CAST:	3659	692	3281	964	4343		

/s/ Linda B. Proctor

Registered Voters: 18,221
Total Votes Cast: 4343
Percentage Casting Ballots: 23.4%

Linda B. Proctor, CMC, City Clerk